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ANNOUNCEMENT OF ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR ELECTION OF GENERAL BODY AND THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF 

ALL PAKISTAN LPG DISTRIBUTORS ASSOCIATION (APLPGDA) FOR THE TERM 2023-25 (1ST OCTOBER, 2023 TO 30TH 

SEPTEMBER, 2025) 

 
 

All Pakistan LPG Distributors Association (APLPGDA) pays its highest regards and informs that APLPGDA has been granted 

license under the Trade Organizations Ordinance, 2007. The Executive Committee of All Pakistan LPG Distributors Association 

(APLPGDA) in its meeting held on Monday the 10th July, 2023, at the Head Office of APLPGDA, House No.2-B, Ground Floor, 

Block-6, P.E.C.H.S., Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi under the Chairmanship of Mr.Mehmood Ahmed Choudary and Mr.Farhan 
Ayaz, Senior Vice Chairman decided that election for electing the General Body and the Executive Committee of APLPGDA 

for the term 2023-25 (1st October, 2023 to 30th September, 2025) will be held as per following Election Schedule: 
 

DESCRIPTION DAY & DATE SECTION 

Announcement of Election Schedule Monday, July 10, 2023 14(2a-c) 

Receive changes in the name of Representative(s) Saturday, July 15, 2023 18(2) 

Issue Provisional List of Voters Monday, July 17, 2023 18(3) 

Receive objections in Provisional List of Voters Monday, July 24, 2023 18(4) 

Secretary General to intimate action taken on objections on the Provisional List of Voters 
Saturday, July 29, 2023 18(5) 

Members to send Representation to the Election Commission (if aggrieved by the 

decision of Secretary General) 
Wednesday, August 2, 2023 18(6) 

Decision by the Election Commission Saturday, August 5, 2023 18(6) 

Appeal by Members to the DGTO (if aggrieved by the decision of Election Commission) 
Wednesday, August 9, 2023 18(7) 

Decision by the DGTO Saturday, August 19, 2023 18(7) 

Issue Final List of Voters Monday, August 21, 2023 18(8) 

Invite Nominations for Election of the Members of the Executive Committee Friday, August 25, 2023 18(9) 

Receive Nomination Forms for Executive Committee Monday, August 28, 2023 18(9) 

Issue Final List of Voters to contesting candidates Wednesday, August 30, 2023 18(10) 

Scrutiny of Nomination Papers & Issue List of contesting candidates for election of the 

Executive Committee 
Friday, September 1, 2023 18(11) 

Filling of objections to the nominations of Candidates to Election Commission Saturday, September 2, 2023 18(12) 

Decision on objections by the Election Commission Tuesday, September 5, 2023 18(12) 

Appeal to the DGTO (in case any candidate aggrieved by the decision of Election 

Commission) 
Friday, September 8, 2023 18(13) 

Decision by the DGTO (on appeal of aggrieved member, if any) Wednesday, September 13, 2023 18(13) 

Withdrawal of Nomination Papers by candidates Friday, September 15, 2023  

Issue Final List of Candidates for Election of the Executive Committee Saturday, September 16, 2023 18(14) 

Polling for Members of the Executive Committee Monday, September 18, 2023 18(15) 

Invite Nominations for Election of the Members of the Office Bearers Wednesday, September 20, 2023 18(16) 

Receive Nomination Forms for Election of the Office Bearers Friday, September 22, 2023 18(16) 

Scrutiny / Withdrawal of Nominations papers / Display of Final List of Candidates for the 

election of Office Bearers 
Monday, September 25, 2023 18(17) 

Polling for Office Bearers of APLPGDA Wednesday, September 27, 2023 18(18) 

Meeting of the Executive Committee to approve Annual Accounts, etc. Friday, September 29, 2023  

Annual General Meeting to adopt Annual Accounts and announce Results of The Election Saturday, September 30, 2023 18(19-b) 

IMPORTANT NOTE 
 

 

In case of any holiday on any of the above dates of the Election Schedule except the date of withdrawal the next recognized working day 

would be automatically treated be as the new date. 

 

All inquires regarding election of General Body and the Executive Committee of APLPGDA for the term 2023-25 may be 

referred to the followings:- 

 
 

Zahid Ahmed 

(Secretary General) 

 

Head Office 

All Pakistan LPG Distributors Association (APLPGDA) 

House No.2-B, Ground Floor, 

Block-6, Shahrah-e-Faisal,P.E.C.H.S., 

Karachi. 

Tel: 021-34306246-48 Fax: 021-34306248 

e-mail : info@lpgassociation.com.pk 
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